©2025 NSI Industries | POL_PinSplTap_CMP_ProdSheet | 05/2025
ALUMINUM
PIN TERMINAL
MULTIPLE  OOPPTTIIOONNS
THE PPOOLLAARRIISS
DIFFERENCE
POLARIS MAKES
THE CONNECTION

Splice Outside
Diameter  (OD) (IN)
Splice Length
(IN)
Die Color
Code
ASC8T 8 AWG 0.30 1.38 Blue
ASC6T 6 AWG 0.34 1.63 Gray
ASC4T 4 AWG 0.44 2.00 Green
ASC2T 2 AWG 0.53 2.38 Pink
ASC1T 1 AWG 0.53 2.38 Gold
ASC1/0T 1/0 AWG 0.63 2.50 Tan
ASC2/0T 2/0 AWG 0.69 2.63 Olive
ASC3/0T 3/0 AWG 0.76 2.88 Ruby
ASC4/0T 4/0 AWG 0.84 3.13 White
ASC250T 250 MCM 0.92 3.25 Red
ASC300T 300 MCM 1.01 3.25 Blue
ASC350T 350 MCM 1.12 3.88 Brown
ASC400T 400 MCM 1.19 4.88 Green
ASC500T 500 MCM 1.32 5.00 Pink
ASC600T 600 MCM 1.44 5.13 Black
ASC750T 750 MCM 1.60 5.38 Yellow
ASC1000T 1000 MCM 1.83 5.98 Brown